-   (61,856)   61,856   -   -

   (125,591,401)   (61,856)   61,856   125,591,401   -

COMPANY

Loans and

receivables

Available for

sale

A

v

a

i

Fair value

through profit or

loss Amortised cost

Fair value through

OCI

N'000 N'000 N'000 N'000 N'000

Other receivables   (138,771,677)   -   -   138,771,677   -

Non-current receivables   (9,365,366)   -   -   9,365,366   -

-   (59,895)   59,895   -   -

   (148,137,043)   (59,895)   59,895   148,137,043   -

GROUP

Allowance for

impairment

under IAS 39 as

at 31 December

2017 Remeasurement

ECL under  IFRS 9

as at  1 January

2018

N'000 N'000 N'000

Finance lease receivables -   97,698   97,698

1,773,006   1,171,427   2,944,433

Other receivables 19,973,091   14,352,590   34,325,681

Non-current receivables 40,751,790   6,631,553   47,383,343

   62,497,887   22,253,268   84,751,155

Allowance for

impairment

under IAS 39 as

at 31 December

2017 Remeasurement

ECL under  IFRS 9

as at  1 January

2018

N'000 N'000 N'000

Other receivables 54,304,370   25,665,179   79,969,549

Non-current receivables 17,033,619   6,404,397   23,438,016

   71,337,989   32,069,576   103,407,565

COMPANY

Loans and receivables under IAS 39/Financial assets at

amortised cost under IFRS 9 and contract assets:

(c) Other adjustments

In addition to the adjustments described above, other items such as current income tax liability (N849.29million), deferred tax liabilities (N497.74million), deferred

tax assets (N231.78million) and non-controlling interests (N10.4 billion) were adjusted to retained earnings as necessary upon adoption of IFRS 9 as at 1 January

2018.

Upon adoption of IFRS 9 the Group recognised additional impairment on  trade receivables of N1.2billion, other receivables of N14.4billion, non-current